

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3387/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2006 in CRLA No. 584/1989
of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJU AMBADAS GANGEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

Ms. Rajshri Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Place this matter for final disposal in the month of August, 2007.

In the meantime the petitioner shall be released on bail on his

furnishing bail bonds of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) with

two sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned

Additional Sessions Judge, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master